ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

CUSTOMER MODEL NO. PRRT875X
MFG ID NO. 96092001200

411055 01.09.07 CL



TILLER - - MODEL NUMBER PRRT875X (MFG. ID. NO. 96092001200)
HANDLE ASSEMBLY

37
4
P
24
23
KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 189482 Control, Throttle 21 180517X428 Handle
2 9266R Grip, Handle 23 86777 Screw, Hex Washer Hd. Slotted
4 159228 Bar Assembly, Control #10-24 x 1/2
6 180687 Panel, Control 24  9484R Clip
8 71191008  Screw, Phd. #10-24 26 159231 Cable, Clutch
10  8206H Grip, Handle 27 73900400 Nut Hex Flange 1/4-20 unc
11 4497H Clip, Hairpin 29 73731000 Nut, Keps #10-24 unc
12 81328 Bolt, Shoulder 30 104164X Tie, Cable
13 187497 Handle, Shift 31 150696 Bolt, Pivot
14 109313X Grommet, Rubber 33 72140404  Bolt, Carriage 1/4-20 unc x 1/2
15 109337X Rod, Shift 37 102604X Grip, Bar, Control
16 72110608 Bolt, Carriage 3/8-16 x 1 Gr. 5 41 102744X Clamp, Bar, Control

17 109229X Lock, Handle

18 73680600 Nut, Crownlock 3/8-16 unc . ; ; ; i :
19 19131611 Washer 13/32 x 1 x 11 Ga. NOTE: ﬁliln%%nlpggin:n%mensmns given in U.S. inches.

20 109228X Lever, Lock, Handle 2



MAINFRAME, LEFT SIDE

TILLER - - MODEL NUMBER PRRT875X (MFG. ID. NO. 96092001200)

KEY PART

NO. NO.

1 73970500

2 10040600

3 73220600

4 170127

5 164329

6 110111X

7 72110404

8 8700J

9 86777

10  9484R

12 73510400

13 23230506

14 156117

15 19111116

16 145102

19 12000028

21 110652X

22 74770508

23 50154
127259X
795R

24 126875X

mainframe_left_17

DESCRIPTION

Nut, Hex, Flanged 5/16-18
Washer, Lock 3/8

Nut, Hex 3/8-16

Shield, Inner Belt Guard RT
Screw, Shift Lever

Lever, Shift

Bolt, Carriage 1/4-20x 1/2 Gr. 5
Plate, Shift Indicator

Screw, Hex, Washer Head, Slotted
#10-24 x 1/2

Clip

Nut, Keps Hex 1/4-20 unc
Screw, Set, Hex 5/16-18 x 3/8
Spacer, Split 0.327 x 0.42 x 1.220
Washer 11/32x 11/16 x 16 Ga.
Sheave, Transmission

Retainer, Ring

Spacer, Split 0.327 x 0.42 x 2.09
Bolt, Fin Hex 5/16-24 UNF x 1/2
Tire

Rim

Tire Valve

Rivet, Drilled

KEY PART
NO. NO.

25  4497H
26 165501X023
27 132801
28 104679X
29 12000032
30 159229
31 102384X
32 102141X
33 74760616
34 102383X
35 74760528
36 102331X
37 130812
38 74760544
39 140062
40 170488

44 73800500
65 73970500
66 19131312
67 74760528

DESCRIPTION

Clip, Hairpin

Guard, Belt

Belt, V

Pulley, Idler

Ring, Klip

Bracket, Idler

Bolt, Hex 5/16-16 x 12

Shaft, Idler Arm

Bolt, Hex 3/8-16 x 1
Counterweight, L. H.

Bolt, Hex 5/16-18 x 1-3/4
Bracket, Reinforcement, L. H.
Sheave, Engine

Bolt, Fin Hex 5/16-18 unc x 2-3/4
Cap, Plunger Blk

Screw Hex Wsh St #10-24 x 1/2
Nut Lock Hex w/Ins 5/16-18 unc PL
Nut Lock Hex Flange

Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 12 Ga.
Bolt, 5/16 -18 unc x 1-3/4

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S.
inches. 1 inch = 25.4 mm



TILLER - - MODEL NUMBER PRRT875X (MFG. ID. NO. 96092001200)
MAINFRAME, RIGHT SIDE

KEY PART
NO. NO.

185190
73970500
19111116
74760512
102332X
74760528
102173X
10040600
73220600
0 74760524

- Ooo~NOOPr~,WOWN =

10

DESCRIPTION

Bumper
Locknut, Hex, Flange 5/16-18

Washer 11/32 x 11/16 x 16 Ga.

Bolt, Hex 5/16-18 x 3/4
Bracket, Reinforcement
Bolt, Hex 5/16-18 x 1-3/4
Counter Weight, R.H.
Washer, Lock 3/8

Nut, Hex 3/8-16

Bolt, Hex 5/16-18 x 1-1/2

KEY PART

NO. NO.

11 4497H

12 126875X

13 5015J
127259X
795R

15 ceeeeo--

mainframe_right_21

DESCRIPTION

Clip, Hairpin

Rivet, Drilled

Tire

Rim

Tire Valve

Engine, Briggs & Stratton
Model No. 120302 (Order parts
from engine manufacturer)

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S.inches.
1 inch = 25.4 mm



TILLER - - MODEL NUMBER PRRT875X (MFG. ID. NO. 96092001200)
TRANSMISSION

S—44
4 7 s
&
51 58

KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 188554 Transmission Assembly (Includes 29 102134X Chain #35-50 Pitch

Key Nos. 2-53) 30 150737 Ground Shaft Assembly
2 188482 Gearcase, L.H. w/Bearing (Includes 31 143008 Bearing, Shaft, Ground Drive R.H.

Key No. 4) 32 106388X Spacer 0.70 x 1.00 x 1.150
3 161963 Gasket, Gearcase 33 102121X Sprocket and Gear Assembly
4 5020J Bearing, Needle 34 102112X Shaft, Reduction (2nd)
5 1370H Washer, Thrust 5/8 x 1.10 x 1/32 35 102101X Screw, Whiz, Lock 5/16-18 x 3-1/2
6 137335 Pinion, Input 36 154355 Sprocket Assembly w/Bearing (In-
7 145101 Shaft, Input cludes Key Nos. 37 and 38)
8 4895H Bearing, Needle 37 4422J Bearing, Needle
9 154467 Washer, Seal 38 154356 Sprocket, Tine
10  7392M Ball, Steel 39 105345X Gear, Cluster, Red 1st & 2nd
11 100371K Spring, Shift, Fork 40 105346X Gear, Reverse
12 106160X 0O-Ring 41 8358J Shaft, Reduction (1st)
13 142145 Asm. Bracket Shift 42 4220R Washer, Thrust
14 8353J Fork, Shift 43 106146X Spacer 1.01 x1.75x 0.760
15 12000039 Ring, Klip 44 155236 Seal Asm, Oll
16 154466 Shaft, Shift 48 188485 Gearcase, R.H. w/Bearing (Includes
18  4358J Washer Key No. 8)
19 12000040 Ring, Klip 49 132688 Shaft, Tine
20 102114X Gear, Assembly, Reverse Idler (In- 50 106147X Chain, Roller #50-50 Pitch

cludes Key Nos. 21 and 22) 51 17720408 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2
21 102115X Gear, Reverse Idler 52 73220500 Nut, Hex 5/16-18
22  6803J Bearing, Needle 53 165140 Kit, Bearing
23 102111X Shaft, Reverse Idler 58 179520 Bolt Shoulder
24 10040700 Washer, Lock 7/16 60 183226 Fitting Grease
25 73610700 Nut, Hex 7/16-20 -- 6066J Grease, Plastilube #1
27 143009 Bearing, Shaft, Ground Drive L.H. NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.

28  106390X Spacer 0.765x 1.125 x 1.23 5 1 inch = 25.4 mm



TILLER - - MODEL NUMBER PRRT875X (MFG. ID. NO. 96092001200)
TINE SHIELD

tine_shield_16_in

KEY PART

NO. NO.

1 73900500

2 161415X428
3 8393J

4 12000035

5 72140508

6 8394J

7 8392J

8 109230X

9 124289X428
10 180847

11 73220500
12 10040500
13 72110510
14 124311X

15 161414X428
16 73900400
18 72040410

DESCRIPTION

Nut, Lock Hex Flange 5/16-18
Shield, Side, Outer L. H.

Pin, Stake, Depth

Ring, Klip

Bolt 5/16-18 unc x 1

Spring

Bracket, Latch

Spring, Depth Stake

Shield, Tine

Bolt 5/16-18 x 3/4 ZNC

Nut, Hex 5/16-18

Washer, Lock 5/16

Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18 x 1-1/4
Bracket, Shield Tine

Shield, Side, Outer R.H.

Nut, Hex Flange 1/4-20 unc
Bolt, Carriage 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Gr. 5

KEY PART
NO. NO.

19 102701X
20 73220600
21 102156X
22 74930632
23 44404

24 72140404
25 6712J

26 109227X
27 102695X428
28 120588X

29 197761X428
30 73970500
32 73220400
33 10040400

DESCRIPTION

Grip

Nut, Hex 3/8-16

Stake, Depth

Bolt, Hex 3/8-16 x 2

Hinge

Bolt, Carriage 1/4-20x 1/2 Gr. 5
Cap, Vinyl

Pad, Idler

Shield, Leveling

Pin, Hinge

Shield, Side

Locknut, Flange 5/16-18
Nut Fin Hex 1/4-20 unc
Washer Lock Hvy Helical 1/4

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.
1inch = 25.4 mm



TILLER - - MODEL NUMBER PRRT875X (MFG. ID. NO. 96092001200)
TINE ASSEMBLY

KEY PART

NO.

o hwn =

NO.

44594
132673
6554J
3146R
132727
74610616
4460J

DESCRIPTION

Tine, Outer, L.H.

Clevis Pin

Tine, Inner, L.H.

Retainer, Spring Zinc
Assembly, Hub and Plate, L.H.
Bolt, Hex 3/8-24 x 1

Tine, Outer, R.H.

tine_ipb_1

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

10 132728 Assembly, Hub and Plate, R.H.
11 6555J Tine, Inner, R.H.

34 73540600 Nut Crownlock 3/8-24

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.
1inch = 25.4 mm



TILLER - - MODEL NUMBER PRRT875X (MFG. ID. NO. 96092001200)
DECALS

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 173196 Decal, CNTRL PNL

2 410310 Decal, Decal, Blt Grd

4 180816 Decal, Instruction, Tilling

5 110614X Decal, Hand Placement

6 102180X Decal, Shift Indicator

7 162384 Decal, Caution

9 120076X Decal, Warning, Rotating Tines

11 411816 Decal, Rewind

13 410855 Decal, B&S Tank

14 410856 Decal, B&S, Air Cleaner

-- 410241 Manual, Operator's, English/French
-- 411055 Manual, Repair Parts, English/French

8



8

stejbuy / sreduelq ‘'sad9ld np [anuepy GSOtLY - -
sie|buy / sieduel4 ‘areiolidoid np |anuely L¥20 Ly --

alle,p a4 ‘S¥g ‘sluewOodEeI9Q 96801 14"

90UBSS9,p JIONIBSaY ‘Syg ‘eluewodiedsg GG80 LY cl

insjow 8p 8luewoded9( 918ty L

JUSp Sp UOI1B}0J B SP JUSWASSIUSAE,P dlUBWOI[BI9( X9/002 6
uonjuane,p siuewodedsdQd ¥8€291 L

9sSa}IA 9p Juswabueyd np Jnajeodlpul,| 8p aluewodedsd X081201 9
Sulew sap juswade|dws,| 9p sluBWwoded9(d X190 L S
abeinoge| ap suoI1ONJISUl SBP BIUBWO0IBI9QJ 918081 %
anbuige} ap anbJew e| ap ajuewode’9qd 0LE0LY 2

anblge} ap anbisew €| 8p sjuewo9led9Qg 961E.1 L
NOILdIHOS3a 303ld 4H3d

3a 3a

ON 'ON

S3INVINOODT1VO3a
(00210026096 "ON "dl "D4IN) XS.81HHd ‘ON ITIAOW - - ISNIANIGO.LON



. o ‘an ‘siniaioixs s v

‘ww H‘gg = 9onod |-- - 3 saonod us sagu a LOX v2-8/6 H u0|nog ngg?gu g
-uop 1uos juesodwod ap suoIsUBWIP S8| S8IN0L :JNOHVINIY ‘50

‘anbe|d e| ap 19 naAow np sjquiesug] /2.2l G
¥¢-8/€ ulel} noioy 0090¥SE€L V€ anusjal 8p Jossey Hov e 1%
a0 ‘sinaugul sua( rSSGS9 LE ‘50 ‘sinsugiul sjueq SS9 €
‘a0 adeyo ap axy €.9¢cl 4
‘enbe|d e| ap 18 neAow np s|quasul gglzel Ol 90 'siNdLIgIXd sjue(Q r6Shv !
NOILdIHOS3a 303ld 434 NOILdIHOS3a 303ld 434
3a 3a 3a 3a
ON 'ON ON 'ON

badieun - >

(aV}

S1N3d
(00210026096 "ON "al "D4IN) XS281HHd ‘ON ITIAOW - - ISNINIGOLONW



‘WW $‘Gg = #onod |-- 'N-"3 s8onod us sesu
-uop JU0S Juesodwo ap suoISUsSWIP S8| SaIN0l :JNOHVYINIY

¥/ ulel) 8||spuoy

oun 0g-¥/L H noio3j
81-91/S 8plQ B ulely NoIo3
9102 Np Ina)d8peQ
aJaiuseyd ap 9|1dnoy
JUBWS|[AIU 8p Inajdsleq
Inapusl-1ojeb ap uissnon
ajAuln ep neadey)

G '1eD ¢/1 X 0g-t/| 1o1eyd ap uojnog
aJgiureyd

Z X 91-8/€ H uojnog
Inapuojoid ap abnep
91-8/€ H noiog

uoyouelp|

NOILdIHOS3d

00¥0+001
00t0cceL
005046€2
8cvX19..61
X8850c}
82¥XG69¢0}
XZ.22c601}
reLs9
Y0vovics
rovvy
c€90e6v .
X960t
0090¢cceL
X10420}

3031d
aa
ON

434
aa
‘ON

S 18D v¥/1-1X 02-¥/} 10Leyd 8p uojnog
oun 0g-t/1 H nodo3

*g'D InaugIxa 8190 Np Uns1o8|e(
Ssjuap sap Jnajosdp np poddng
¥/1-1 X 81-91/G J01eyd ap uojnog
91/S uiai} 8jjepuoy

81-91/G H noJo3

ONZ v/€ X 81-91/G uojnog

sjuap sap Jnays|leq

Inapuojoid ap abnel e| ap Hossay
19nboj np uoddng

uossay

I Xoun g|-91/g uojnog

dijo ejj8puoy

Inapuojoid ap abnel e| ep a|j1dnoy
"5 D IN8LIZIXe 8102 NP INald8eQ
81-91/G opuq € nos03

NOILdIHOS3a

01+0v0c. 8l
00¥006€. 9l
8Sr XV IvI9l Sl
XLievel 4
01S0L1eL €l
0050001 ¢l
00S0¢ceL FL
/¥8081 0L
8cvX68cvcl 6
X0€c601 8
[c6E8 JA
ry6€8 9
80G0v1¢c. S
G€0000<k 14
[€6E8 €
8SVXSIVI9l 4
00S006€Z I

3031d 43d
3a 3aa
ON 'ON

ur9L plalys aun

S1N3Ad S3d 4N3103143a
(00210026096 "ON "dl "D4IN) XS.81HHd ‘ON ITIAOW - - ISNIANIGO.LON



‘ww ‘Gg = 9onod |-- 'n-"3 seonod us sagu ]

-uop 1u0s Juesodwod ap suUoISUBWIP S8| s8N0 :INOHVYINIYH

L ,U 8ssieln)
9SSalA ap 8)109g

uojnog

ap ap algJe,.p Jajed np nap
81-91/G H nosox

Z/L X 02-v/L SIA

sed 0G-0G,U Xnea|noJ e aufeyn
ep ap alqly

(8 "J21 "ou 3| sdwod

A) Jalfed oane "q D 8ss8lIA ap ailog
allsyouelg,p enbegq

092°0 X G'L X L0} @slolenug
891N 8p 8||spuoy

(e491) uoneoldiyinwap ap aiqly
aJ9lle us abeuaibug

(ewag 10 2J91) suoubid sep ures]
ap ap uoubig

s9||Inbie e Juswajnoy

(8¢ 19 L€ "Jo1 9p "sou s9| sudwod

A) Jaijed 2aAe uoubid np ajquiasug
Z/L-€ X 8L-91/S ZIYM 19.11ep SIA
(eweg) uoneoldiynwep ap 8iqly
abeualbua,| ap 10 uoubid np sjquiesug
0SH' L X 00k X 0L°0 @slolenug

"‘d’O Wawauleius p aiqiep Jalied
aiqJe,| op a|quiasug

sed 0G-S€.U auleyd

€2'L X Ggl'L X G9.°0 aslojaug

NOILdIHOS3d

ro909
92ce8lL
0cS6.1
ov1C9l
0050ccEL
8010cL.1
XLv1901}
889¢E1

G8Y881
9€2caS |
X971901}
d0cer
resesg
X9€S01
XSves0t
9GEVS 1
reevy

GGeEVS1
X10lcOolt
Xchlieol
XlcleOol
X88€901

800€V 1
X.€L0G}
XvEleol
X06€90 1

303Id
3a
ON

09
8G
€9
cs
LS
0s
6V

‘ON

5’0 JUsWaUleUS P diglep Jalled
02-9}/. H noJoz

91/ uiel} e|jspuoy

aJale us Jnapusl-1ajeb np aiquy
so||Inbre e uswa|noy

aJ9lle U Inapusl-lojeb ap abeualbug
(ce1e 12 181

9p "Sou s9| sudwod A) 891 Ud INdp
-ual-1a[eb np sjquasus, | ap abeuaibug
dijo ejjepuoy

a|jepuoy

9ssa)IA ap Juswabueyd np alqly

dijo ejj@puoy

9ssalIA ap Juswabueyd np apsydinoH
uoddns ap sjquiesug

anbuoy iop

9SS8}IA 8p JusW

-abueyd np a)dydIno} el ap Hossay
1810e,p 9)lIg

dlgyouels,p 8jjepuoy

sa||inbre e Juswsalnoy

99.ju8,p alqly

@aJjus,p uoubid

2e/L X 0L°1 X 8/G @9Inq ap 9||9puoy
s9||Inbre e Juswsalnoy

9SS 8p 8)10q | 8p ainjuien

(¥ "Jo4 @p "ou 9| sudwod

A) Jaljed un 9aAe ‘5’0 9SSa)IA ap 8109
(2G-2 124 op ‘sou sa| sud

-Woo A) UoISSIWSUBI} B] 8p |quiasul]

NOILdIHOS3a

600EVL /2
000198, G2
00,0001  +2
XLLI20l €2
reos9 2z
XSLIZ0L 12
XvLiZ0l 02
0v00002} 61
reser 8l
99v¥SL 9l
62000021 Gl
reses vl
Svlevl €
X09L90L 2l
XLZ800L L1
Weg6eL Ol
L9v¥SL 6
Heesy 8
loLSYE 2
geelel 9
HoEL G
rozos  +
€9619L €
zeve8l 2
55881 1
3031d 434
3a  13a

ON 'ON

NOISSINSNVHL
(00210026096 'ON "al "O4N) XS.81HHd "ON I1IAOW - - ISNANISOLONW



‘ww $‘Gg = 9onod |-- 'n-"3 saonod us sasu
-uop 1uos Juesodwo9 ap suolisuswIp S| S8IN0] :JNOHVINIY

(1na10w np eslqge;
np auns Jed sa291d s8] ZapueWWOY)

20€0z| olepolN sbbug Jnajopy - ------- Gl
naud ap aAjeA B| 8p ainingnL Hs6/
aer X652.2}

naud rS10s ¢l

2aJad 18A1Y XG/892L ¢l

xnansyo e a|buide us 4ay||0D Hi6v% LI

NOILdIHOS3aa 3031d d434

3a 3a

ON 'ON

12 b awenurew

2/L-1 X 81-91/S H uojnog
91-8/€ H noio3

8/€ ulal} 8||spuoy

‘a-0 spiodanuo)

P/e-1 X 81-91/G H uojnog
uannos ap uoddng

¥/€ X 81-91/S H uojnog

el 91 X9L/LL X gg/k} 8llepuoy

81-91/G 8pUq B U8l oI
sooyo-aled

NOILdIHOS3d

|
N \@/ /7
Xz

¥2S09.v.
0090¢cceL
0090%001}
X€L120}
82G09.v.
X2eee0
¢lS09.v.
9LLLLLGL
00S0.26€L
061981

—TANNTOONOOD

3031d 434
aa
ON

Ele]
‘ON

'd’0 3HAVO NA IT9INISN3
(00210026096 "ON "al "D4IN) XS81HHd ‘ON ITIAOW - - ISNANIGOLONW



‘ww ‘Gz = 8onod |-- 'n-"3 s9onod us sasu
-uop 1uos 1uesodwoo ap suoisuswIp s8] S8IN0] :JNOHVINIY

¥/€-1 X dun 81-91/G uojnog
el 2L X 91/€) X gg/el allspuoy
H utely noJo3

81-91/G H noJog

0S" X ¥2-01# H SIA

inabuojd ap neadeyn

¥/€-2 X 81-91/S H uojnog
Inajow ap eay

‘6’0 uallnNos ap uoddng

¥/€-1 X 81-91/S H uojnog

‘50 spiod-a1u0)

I X91-8/¢ H uojnog
Jnapusaj-1eieb ap seiq np aiqiy
2}l X91-91/S H uojnog
Inapusl-10jeb ap poddng

dijo sjjepuoy

Inapuai-19|eb ap ainod
aleplozadeJ; 81011N0Y

81011N02 8p IN\810810.d
xnanayd e o|buide us J4a1jj0D

NOILdIHOS3d

82509/, 19
zlElel6l 99
00S0/6€.  S9
00S008€. ¥

88v0/L O
2900vL  6€
vvG09LY.  8E
zigogeL /g
x1g€20L  9¢
825097,  SE
XE8E20L  +E
91909/v. €€
XI7i20L  2g
X¥8€20l  I€
62265+  O€
2£00002L 62
X6.9v01 82
logzel /2
£20X10559} 92
H.6vy G2
3031d 434
3a  3a

ON 'ON

ERVS|
naud ap aA[eA e| 8p ainngnp

ajer

naud

2/l X¥g-91/G uojnog

602 X 2¥'0 X L2€'0 @npusy 8s10}941u3
alnuawla} ap anbeg

uolssiwsuel} ap eay

P 9L X 9L/LL X 2/} 8llepuoy
022'l X 2¥'0 X £2€'0

anpus} as10}04lug

8/€ X 81-91/G H uoissaid ap SIA

aun 0z-v/1 H noso3

J8l10)

2/L X v2-0l.u

9)ud) B H 9||9pU0I 8P 819} B SIA
9SSalIA Bp

juswabueys np Jnajeaipul,| ap anbe|d
G 18D 2/I X 02-¥/| 1oLeyd ep uojnog
assalIA ap Juswabueyd np JainaT]

SIA

Inajoajold

91-8/€ H noio3

8/€ Ulaly 8||8pUCY

81-91/G H nosog

NOILdIHOS3a

XG.8921 v
HS6.
X6S2.2l
rSL0S €2
80S0LLV. 22
X2S90LL 12
82000021 61
20lSvL 9l
OLLLLIBE  GI
L1191 ¥
90S082€2 €I
0ovolseL 2l
Hvey6  Ob
11198 6
roos8 8
vovoLle, 2
XLLOLL 9
62€¥9L G
L2101 b
0090228. €
0090001 2
005068 |
3031d d43d
3a  13a
ON 'ON

L1 Y8| sweyurew

"9"0 3HAVI NA IT19INISN3
(00210026096 "ON "al "D4IN) XS281HHd ‘ON ITIAOW - - ISNINIGOLONW



‘ww $‘Gg = 9onod |-- 'n-"3 seonod us sagu
-uop juos juesodwod ap suoisuswWwIp S9| S8IN0] :JNOHVINIY

apuew
-wo9 ap aureq e| ap abeulas ap apug
SPUBWILLIOD 8P 8.1Jeq B| 8p 8INUSBAN0YD
2/} Xdun 0g-v/} 10eyd ep uojnog
1ond B uojnog

anbnse|d syoeny

oun $g-01,u sianbel e nolo3

oun 0z-¥/1 H no1o3

abeAeiquia,p a|gqe)

1911100

Z/k X ¥2-01}.u 91us) H 8191 B SIA
aaublod

aaubiod ap nosaA np JainaT]

NOILdIHOS3a

Xvv.,201
X¥09¢0}
1442
969051
X901
0ooleLeL
001006€.
LEC6S |
Hv816
11798
8cVX.1G08}
X8¢c601

3031d
aa
ON

c

er L1 X | Xgg/el allspuoy

oun 91-g/€ UIdJ}-0INe NoJo]
@oubiod ap nollop

S 1e) | X 91-8/€ 101eyd 8p uojnog
assalA op uawabueyd np abi]
2N0YdIN0RI 8p |I}-9SSed

9ssa}IA 9p Juswabueyd np Jaine
swsalneds e uojnog

xnanayd e a|buide us J4a1jj0D
aoublod ap ainuaAno)

¥2-01,U @9quiog are|d 8191 B SIA
apuUBWIWLIOD 8p neajgeL

9PUBWIWOD 8P aileq | ap a|quiasug
aoublod ap ainuaAno)

zeb sep spuewWWO)

NOILdIHOS3d

€2

<X’

LI9LELGE
009089¢.
X6¢c60 1
80901 1cL
X.€€601}
XELE60 L
L6V/81
8¢€18
H.6vV
H90c8
800I611L
/89081
82265}
H99¢6
281681

3031d
aa
ON

43y
aa
‘ON

LE

J3ANOIOd V1 3d IT19INISN
(00210026096 "ON "dl "D4IN) XS81HHd ‘ON ITIAOW - - ISNIANIGO.LON



10 L060°L0 SSOLLY

00210026096 "'ON dl O4dIN
XS.81HdHd -LN3ITO 3d OHIANNN

3341SNT111 S3031d S3Ad 31SI1




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


